

City of Chicago



Or2013-338

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

6/5/2013

Foulkes, Toni (15)

Order

Permission granted to Metro Ford to use portion of the public way for parking of display vehicles on expanded parkway in front of premises at 6455 S Western Ave Committee on Transportation and Public Way

COMMITTIER

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to grant permission to *Metro Ford* to use a portion of the public way for the parking of display vehicles on the expanded parkway in front of its premises located at *6455 South Western Avenue*.

This grant of privilege shall be subject to the provisions of Chapter 10-28 of the Municipal Code of Chicago and the directions of the Commissioner of the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection, the Commissioner of Streets and Sanitation, and the Commissioner of Transportation.

The grantee agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation, or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority for the above named privilege is herein given and granted from and after June 5, 2013 through and including January 1, 2014.

Alderman, 15th Ward

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to grant permission to *Metro Ford* to use a portion of the public way for the parking of display vehicles on the expanded parkway in front of its premises located at *6455 South Western Avenue*.

This grant of privilege shall be subject to the provisions of Chapter 10-28 of the Municipal Code of Chicago and the directions of the Commissioner of the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection, the Commissioner of Streets and Sanitation, and the Commissioner of Transportation.

The grantee agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation, or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority for the above named privilege is herein given and granted from and after June 5, 2013 through and including January 1, 2014.

Alderman, 15th Ward